Compliance Document
No. D 086049 0079 Rev. 01
Page 1 of 3
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Holder of Certificate: Shanghai CHINT Power Systems Co., Ltd.
Building 4, No. 3255, Sixian Road
Songjiang District
201614 Shanghai
PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Product: Converter
Grid-Tied PV Inverter
This Compliance document confirms the compliance with the listed standards on a voluntary basis. It
refers only to the sample submitted for testing and certification and does not certify the quality or
safety of the serial products. For details see: www.tuvsud.com/ps-cert
Test report no.: 5040923017302-01
Date, 2023-09-27
( Zhengdong Ma )
Compliance Document
No. D 086049 0079 Rev. 01
Page 2 of 3
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Model(s): SCA75K-T-SA, SCA75K-T-EU, SCA100K-T-EU,
SCA120K-T-EU, SCA125K-T-EU
Parameters:
Models SCA75K-T-SA SCA75K-T-EU
PV input ratings :
Vmax. PV(absolute max.): d.c. 1100V d.c. 1100V
MPP voltage range: d.c. 200-950V d.c. 200-950V
Number of PV MPPT: 9 9
Max. input current: d.c. 9×30A d.c. 9×30A
Isc PV (absolute max.): d.c. 9×45A d.c. 9×45A
AC output ratings :
Nominal AC grid voltage: 3/(N)/PE~ 220V 3/(N)/PE~ 400/380V
Nominal AC grid frequency: 50/60Hz 50/60Hz
Max. continuous AC output current: a.c. 197A a.c. 114A
AC nominal power: 75kW 75kW
Max. continuous AC output active power: 75kW 75kW
Power factor @rated power: >0.99(adj.±0.8) >0.99(adj.±0.8)
Compliance Document
No. D 086049 0079 Rev. 01
Page 3 of 3
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Models SCA100K-T-EU SCA120K-T-EU SCA125K-T-EU
PV input ratings :
Vmax. PV(absolute max.): d.c. 1100V d.c. 1100V d.c. 1100V
MPP voltage range: d.c. 200-950V d.c. 200-950V d.c. 200-950V
Number of PV MPPT: 12 12 12
Max. input current: d.c. 12×30A d.c. 12×30A d.c. 12×30A
Isc PV (absolute max.): d.c. 12×45A d.c. 12×45A d.c. 12×45A
AC output ratings :
Nominal AC grid voltage: 3/(N)/PE~ 400/380V 3/(N)/PE~ 400/380V 3/(N)/PE~ 400/380V
Nominal AC grid frequency: 50/60Hz 50/60Hz 50/60Hz
Max. continuous AC output
current: a.c. 167.2 A a.c. 201A a.c. 190A
AC nominal power: 100kW 120kW 125kW
Max. continuous AC output
active power: 110kW 132kW 125kW
Power factor @rated power: >0.99(adj.±0.8) >0.99(adj.±0.8) >0.99(adj.±0.8)
Tested
according to:
IEC 61727:2004
IEC 62116:2014
		2023-09-27T10:30:01+0200
 TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
 Certification Body
 Ridlerstraße 65
 80339 Munich
 Germany
 TÜV SÜD America Inc.
 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500
 Wakefield, MA 01880 USA
 TÜV SÜD PSB Pte Ltd
 15 International Business Park
 TÜV SÜD @ IBP
 Singapore 609937
 TUV SUD BABT
 Octagon House
 Concorde Way
 Fareham
 Hampshire
 PO15 5RL
 United Kingdom
 TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co. Ltd.
 No. 10 Huaxia Rd.(m)
 Xishan District
 Wuxi
 Jiangsu
 P.R.China
 TÜV SÜD DO BRASIL SFDK
 Rua do Tesouro, 23 - 17° andar
 São Paulo - SP
 01013-020
 Brasil
This certificate has been digitally signed by TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH on behalf of the certificate issuing certification body as named in the pdf document's footer.
The sole responsiblity for the content of the certificate is with the certificate issuing certification body.